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1 MRS  NEELAM KUMAR President Teacher

2 MRS VIDHYA POKHRIYAL Member Sec Parent

3 MR RAJEEV KIMOTHI Member Parent

4 MRS. NEETU SETHI Member Teacher

( A co-educational Day and Residential School,  Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi )
‘PARI MAHAL’  32 – Curzon Road, Dehradun – 248001 (U.K.) INDIA

Phones : 0135-2656088, 2658491, 
E-Mail : info@disdehradun.com   Website : www. Dooninternational.com 

Parents Teachers Committee( PTA) : For session 2023 -2025                                                     
( Constituted  in accordance to  CBSE Affiliation Bye-Laws-2018 and subsequently dirction of Department of 

Education Uttarakhand )

       Doon International School

5 MR RAHUL SISODIA Member Parent

6 MR JYOTI SARAN Member Parent

7 MR KAJAL CHHETRI Member Parent

8 MRS ANKITA SINGH Member Parent

9 MR SARSHWAT PANDIT Member Teacher
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Greetings!

Please find attached herewith the Circular for Parent Teacher Meeting.
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(A Co-educational, Day and Residential School, Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

Doon International School

'PARI MAHAL' 32-Curzon Road, Dehradun-248001 (Uttarakhand)
Phones : 0135-2656088, 2658491

E-mail: contact@disdehradun.com, dis.parimahal17@gmail.com
Web : www.dooninternational.com, www.disdehradun.com

School No. : 81093, Aff. No.: 3530069

Farewell
1st Pre- Board for Class X & XII begins
Guru Tegh Bahadur's Martyrdom Day (Holiday)
2nd  Periodic Assessment/Unit Test begins (Class VI -IX & XI )
1st Pre- Board for Class X & XII ends
2nd  Periodic Assessment/Unit Test Ends ( Class VI -IX & XI )
Winter Vacation Commences for the students
Boarders will leave for Delhi at 08:00 a.m.
Parent Teacher Meeting ( PTM )
Declaration of  2nd  Periodic Assessment/ Unit Test / 1st Pre- Board Result
Staff proceeds for Winter Vacation

Teachers to report at 10:00a.m.
Bus will leave from Delhi with boarders at 9:30 a.m. 
All boarders to report to hostel by 6:00 p.m.
(Late comers shall be fined)
School re-opens after Winter Vacation
Last Saturday (Full Working Day)
Republic Day Celebration

Basant Panchami( Holiday)
Language Week  begins with a talk in the assembly ( Class VI- IX)
Language Week  ends with a Skit in the assembly ( Class VI- IX)
Second Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)
Annual Examination of Class IX & XI begins (Subject to CBSE date sheet)*
Last Saturday ( Holiday )
Night outing for boarders with parents (excluding IX & XI) permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m. on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)
Annual Examination of Class IX& XI ends
Maha Shivratri (Holiday)

Parent Teacher Meeting (IX & XI)
Declaration of Annual  Result for Class  IX & XI 
Academic Session 2024-25 ends  for class  IX & XI
New Academic Session 2025-2026 for Class  X & XII Starts
Annual Examination for Class VI-VIII Begins  (Subject to CBSE date sheet)*
Second Saturday - Full Working Day
Night outing for boarders with parents NOT permitted
Holika Dahan ( Holiday)
Holi ( Holiday)
Annual Examination Ends
Annual Excursion for boarders begin
(Mandatory for all the boarders)
Parent Teacher Meeting (VI - VIII ) 
Declaration of Class  VI - VIII Annual  Result 
Academic Session 2024-25 ends

1st
4th
6th
9th
14th

15th

21st

17th
19th

20th
25th
26th

3rd
4th
7th
8th

15th
22nd

24th
26th

1st

3rd
10th
8th

13th
14th
25th
26th

29th

Second Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents  NOT permitted
Winter Carnival
Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti (Holiday)
Track and  Field Events
Annual Sports Day

9th

14th
15th
27th
30th

Saturday

Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Saturday

Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Friday
Sunday

Monday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday

Monday
Wednesday

Saturday

Monday
Monday
Saturday

Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Saturday

December 2024

January 2025

February 2025

March 2025

* The School Calendar is Subject to minor changes during the year as per requirement

** Parents are requested not to fix any activities close to the examinations

*** Pre- Board -2 Schedule will be be intimated in accordance to CBSE examination  through ERP-Schoolpad.

SCHOOL CALENDAR-2024-25

2024-25



SCHOOL CALENDAR-2024-25 SCHOOL CALENDAR-2024-25

Teachers to report at 09:30a.m.
New Academic Session 2024- 2025 Commences
Eid-ul-Fitr (Holiday)
Baisakhi/ Second Saturday (Holiday) 
Picnic for Boarders
Investiture Ceremony
Ram Navami (Holiday)
Inter Class Display Board Decoration Competition (Class VI - XII)
Academic Session 2024- 2025 for Class  11 Commences
Last Saturday ( Holiday )
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00pm on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)
Hindi Week Begins  with presentation in the assembly
Inter House Hindi Poster Making  / Slogan Writing Competition ( Class VI- X)

Submission of Summer Vacation Holiday Homework (Class VI-XII) and
Syllabus of  1st Periodic Assessment (Class IX-XII)
Inter House Hindi Debate Competition (Class VI – VIII) & (Class IX -X)
Inter House Hindi Story Writing Competition (Class VI -X)
Second Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders NOT permitted
1st Periodic Assessment /Unit Test begins (Class VI - XII )
1st Periodic Assessment /Unit Tests ends ( Class VI - XII )
Inter House Music / Dance  Competition (Class VI –XII)
Buddha Purnima (Holiday)
Summer Vacation Commences for students (Excluding Class X & XII) 
Boarders will leave for Delhi at 08:00 a.m. (Excluding Class X & XII)
Summer Coaching Camp - Extended classes for Class X & XII begins
Parent Teacher Meeting ( PTM )
Declaration of  1st Periodic Assessment  Result
Night outing for boarders  with parents permitted  ( Class X & XII)
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday  ( Class X & XII) 
(Late comers shall be fined)

Extended classes for Class X & XII ends

Teachers to report at 09:30a.m.
New Boarders Join
Bus will leave from Delhi with boarders at 9:30 a.m. 
All boarders to report to hostel by 6:00 p.m.
(Late comers shall be fined)
School Reopens - Regular Classes Commence
Second Saturday -Full working day
Night outing for boarders with parents NOT permitted.
Maths Week  begins with a talk in the assembly
Maths Numerical Ability Test (Class VI- XII)
Muharram (Holiday)
Inter House Maths Quiz Competition (Class IX -XII)
Inter Class Display Board Decoration Competition (Class VI- XII)
Industrial Visit for Commerce Students (Class XI-XII)
Last Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)
English Week  Begins
Spell Bee Competition (Class VI- VIII)
Inter House English Debate Competition-Oxford Style (Class VI-VIII) and  
(Class IX &X)

3rd
4th
11th
13th

15th
17th
20th
22nd
27th

29th
30th

1st

2nd
11th

14th
20th
22nd
23rd

24th
25th

8th

9th
10th

11th
13th

15th

17th
19th
20th
22nd
27th

29th

31st

Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday

Monday
Wednesday
Saturday
Monday
Saturday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Saturday

Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Saturday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Saturday

Monday

Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Saturday

Monday

Wednesday

April 2024

May 2024

June 2024

July 2024

Inter Class Book Review  Competition (Class VI – XII)
Inter House English Debate Competition (Class XI-XII)
Second Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)
Independence Day
Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)
Science Week  begins with Inter Class Science Aptitude Test (Class VI to VIII)
Inter House Science Quiz Competition (Class VI - X)
Inter House Science Quiz/Exhibition Competition (Class IX -XII)
Janmashtami (Holiday)
Social Science /Environmental Week begins with a talk in the assembly
Inter House Poster Making  Competition (Class VI-VIII)
Inter House Cartoon and  Caricature Making  Competition (IX-XII)
Inter House Social Science Quiz Competition (Class VI-VIII)
Map Activities ( Class VI-VIII)
Best out of Waste Competition (Class VI-XII)
Inter House GK Quiz Competition (Class IX - XII) 
Completion of Half Yearly Syllabus
Last Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)

Submission of Half Yearly Examination Papers
Mental Health Awareness Program (Class XI-XII)
Teacher's Day - Talk in the Assembly
Half Yearly Examination Begins
Second Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents  NOT permitted
Eid-e-Milad (Holiday)
Half Yearly Examination ends
Last Saturday ( Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)

Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)
Inter House Basketball Tournament (Jr. & Sr.)
Parent Teacher Meeting (PTM) 
Declaration of Half Yearly  Result
Commerce Week begins with a talk in the assembly
Inter House Card Making  Competition (Class VI-XII)
Inter House Commerce Quiz Competition (Class XI- XII)
Maha Navami (Holiday)
Dussehra / Second Saturday (Holiday)
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted
All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m on Sunday
(Late comers shall be fined)
Maharishi Valmiki  Jayanti (Holiday)
Inter House Rangoli Competition (Class VI-XII)
Computer Week begins with a talk in the assembly
Inter House Power Point Presentation Competition(Class VI -VIII)
Inter House Movie Making  Competition (Class XI-XII)
Inter House Magazine Cover Designing Competition (Class IX-XII)
Inter House Dramatics Competition ''Expressionee'' (Class VI -XII) 
( Half Working Day for the School)
Last Saturday (Holiday)/ Deepawali break begins
Night outing for boarders with parents permitted

1st
2nd
10th

15th
19th
20th
22nd
23th
26th
27th

28th
29th

30th

31st

2nd
3rd
5th
11th
14th

16th
27th
28th

2nd
3rd to 5th
5th

7th

9th
11th
12th

17th
19th
21st

22nd
23rd
25th

26th

Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Saturday

Monday
Friday
Saturday

Wednesday
Thursday to Saturday
Saturday

Monday

Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

Thursday
Saturday
Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday

August 2024

September 2024

October 2024

EVENTSDAYSDATE

All boarders to report to hostel by 6.00p.m  after Deepawali break
(Late comers shall be fined)
School reopens after Deepawali break
Entrance Exam for Session 2025 - 2026

3rd

4th
6th

Sunday

Monday
Wednesday

November 2024
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